
FY25 SHIELD Calendar (2024 - 2025) Updated: 2/6/2025

Date Time Activity Location

Ongoing N/A Foundations of School Nursing Practice (required for school 
nurse licensure)

Online

Ongoing N/A School Health Screening Training Online

Ongoing N/A Medication Administration in a School Setting: School 
Nursing Practice in MA (required for school nurse licensure)

Online

Ongoing N/A CSHS Orientation Online

Blended live webinar 
dates below)

N/A SBIRT in Schools  Blended Online/Zoom

Blended live webinar 
dates below)

N/A Medication Administration in Schools: What School  
Nurse Managers Need to Know 

Blended Online/Zoom
Please note that Medication

Administration in a School Setting: 
School Nursing Practice in MA is a 

prerequisite

Summer Break - Enjoy!

8/12/2024 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom
8/15/2024 Thursday 1:00 - 3:15 PM

            
Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

8/21/2024 Wednesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

8/29/2024 Thursday 9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

9/2/2024 Monday Labor Day - SHIELD office is closed
9/10/2024 Tuesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

9/11/2024 Wednesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

9/19/2024 Thursday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

9/23/2024 Monday 3:00 -5:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

10/1/2024 Tuesday 2:00 - 3:30 PM Leadership Fall Cohort Introductory Webinar CANCELLED
10/7/2024 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

10/10/2024 Thursday 12:30 - 3:00 PM CSHS Meeting Zoom
10/14/2024 Monday Indigenous People's Day - SHIELD office is closed
10/16/2024 Wednesday 1:00 - 3:00 PM All Regions Regional Meeting Zoom
10/22/2024 Tuesday 2:00 - 4:30 PM Leadership Fall Cohort Month One Webinar CANCELLED
10/23/2024 Wednesday 9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

10/31/2024 Thursday  1:00 - 3:15 PM Medication Administration in Schools: What School  
Nurse Managers Need to Know

Zoom

11/5/2024 Tuesday 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM SHIELD Annual Clinical Update Zoom
11/7/2024 Thursday 3:00 - 5:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

11/11/2024 Monday Veteran's Day - SHIELD office is closed
11/12/2024 Tuesday 2:00 - 4:30 PM Leadership Fall Cohort Month Two Webinar CANCELLED
11/19/2024 Tuesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

11/21/2024 Thursday  1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School Nurse 

Managers Need to Know
11/28 - 11/29/2024 Thursday - Friday Thanksgiving - SHIELD office is closed

12/2/2024 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom
12/3/2024 Tuesday 2:00 - 4:30 PM Leadership Fall Cohort Month Three Webinar CANCELLED

12/12/2024 Thursday 12:30 - 3:00 PM CSHS Meeting Zoom
12/17/2024 Tuesday   2:00 - 3:30 PM Leadership Fall Cohort Closing Webinar CANCELLED

12/18/2024 Wednesday  1:00 - 3:15 PM 
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

12/19/2024 Thursday 9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools Zoom
12/24/2024 - 1/2/2025 Intersession - SHIELD office is closed

12/24/2024 - 1/2/2025 Intersession - SHIELD office is closed
1/9/2025 Thursday  1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools CANCELLED

Please note that this calendar is subject to change.
Stay tuned!

SELF-PACED COURSES ALWAYS AVAILABLE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

Page 1

https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/cshs#Grant%20Orientation
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings
https://cme.bu.edu/shield.bu.edu/content/mandated-trainings


FY25 SHIELD Calendar (2024 - 2025) Updated: 2/6/2025

1/16/2025 Thursday  1:00 - 3:15 PM 
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

1/20/2025 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - SHIELD office is closed
1/22/2025 Wednesday 9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

2/5/2025 Wednesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

2/12/2025 Wednesday 1:00 - 3:00 PM All Regions Regional Meeting Zoom
2/13/2025 Thursday 3:00 - 5:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom
2/17/2025 Monday President's Day - SHIELD office is closed
2/25/2025 Tuesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

3/4/2025 Tuesday  2:00 - 3:30 PM Leadership Spring Cohort Introductory Webinar Zoom
3/6/2025 Thursday 12:30 - 3:00 PM CSHS Meeting Zoom

3/10/2025 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

3/13/2025 Thursday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

3/18/2025 Tuesday  2:00 - 4:30 PM Leadership Spring Cohort Month One Webinar Zoom
3/25/2025 Tuesday  9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools  Zoom

4/8/2025 Tuesday 2:00 - 4:30 PM Leadership Spring Cohort Month Two Webinar Zoom

4/10/2025 Thursday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

4/11/2025 Friday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools  Zoom
4/21/2025 Monday Patriot's Day - SHIELD office is closed
4/29/2025 Tuesday 2:00 - 4:30 PM Leadership Spring Cohort Month Three Webinar Zoom
4/30/2025 Wednesday  9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools  Zoom

5/5/2025 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools  Zoom

5/6/2025 Tuesday 9:00 - 3:00 PM CSHS Meeting In Person
DoubleTree Hilton - Westborough

5/12/2025 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

5/13/2025 Tuesday 2:00 - 3:30 PM Leadership Spring Cohort Closing Webinar Zoom
5/14/2025 Wednesday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM West Regional  Meeting (Berkshire-Franklin) In Person (TBD Location)
5/15/2025 Thursday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM West Regional  Meeting (Hampshire- Hampden) In Person (TBD Location)
5/16/2025 Friday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Southeast Regional Meeting In Person (TBD Location)
5/20/2025 Tuesday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Boston/Metrowest Regional Meeting In Person (TBD Location)
5/21/2025 Wednesday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Central Regional Meeting In Person (TBD Location)
5/22/2025 Thursday 3:00 - 5:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom
5/26/2025 Monday Memorial Day - SHIELD office is closed
5/30/2025 Friday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Northeast Regional Meeting In Person (TBD Location)

6/2/2025 Monday 1:00 - 3:15 PM SBIRT in Schools Zoom

6/5/2025 Thursday  1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

6/11/2025 Wednesday 1:00 - 3:15 PM
Medication Administration in Schools: What School  

Nurse Managers Need to Know Zoom

6/17/2025 Tuesday  9:00 - 11:15 AM SBIRT in Schools Zoom
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